10 Edition 04.10l
AGA
Industrial & Commercial Thermal
Technical Information · GB
•	 Automatic burner control unit, ignition transformer, indicators and
operating controls in a space-saving metal housing which
replaces the local burner control cabinet
•	 For directly ignited burners of up to 350 kW in continuous

BCU 440            
 = standard,  = available
Order example
BCU 440-3/1W1GB
5.2.1 Type code
Code Description
BCU Burner control unit
4 Series 4
40 Basic version 40
-3
-5
-10
Safety time on start-up tSA [s]
3
5
10
/1
/2
Safety time in operation [s]
1
2
W
R
Mains voltage
230 V AC, -15/+10%, 50/60 Hz
115 V AC, -15/+10%, 50/60 Hz
1
2
3
4
Ignition transformer
TZI 5-15/100
TZI 7-25/20
TZI 7,5-12/100
TZI 7,5-20/33
GB Front fi lm in English with additional stickers in D, F, I, NL, E
BCU 440 · Edition 04.10l 20
Project planning information
6 Project planning information
6.1 Cable selection
Use mains cable suitable for the type of operation and
complying with local regulations. Signal and control
line: max. 2.5 mm2. Cable for burner ground/PE wire: 4
mm2. Do not route BCU cables in the same cable duct
as frequency converter cables or cables emitting strong
fields.
The connection cables are fed into the BCU housing via
cable glands. The cable glands are equipped with mul-
tiple seal inserts for cable diameters of up to 7 mm. For
two cable glands, there is one seal insert each for cable
diameters between 7 and 12 mm.
6.1.1 Ignition cable
Use unscreened high-voltage cable (see Accessories).
Cable length: max. 5 m, recommended < 1 m. Screw the
ignition cable securely into the ignition transformer and
run to the burner by the shortest possible route.
The longer the ignition cable, the lower the ignition
capacity. Only use radio interference suppressed elec-
trode adapters (with 1 kΩ resistor) for ignition electrodes
(see Accessories). Do not lay ionisation cable and igni-
tion cables together and lay them as far apart as pos-
sible.
6.1.2 Ionisation cable
Use unscreened high-voltage cable (see Accessories).
Cable length: max. 50 m. Avoid external electrical in-
terference. Install as far as possible from mains and
ignition cables and interference from electro-magnetic
sources. If possible, do not lay in a metal conduit. Sev-
eral ionisation cables can be routed together.
6.1.3 UV cable
Cable length: max. 50 m. Avoid external electrical in-
terference. Install as far as possible from mains and